WO0D & STEEL
THREE (3) 12—14X2" HWH,
SELF DRILLING, SELF
TAPPING
SCREWS PER PANEL,
‘APPROXIMATELY 16" O.C.

SEE NOTE FOR LOCATION

CONCRETE
WO (2) 1/4"X1=3/4" HILT!
KWIK—CON 11+
EQUALLY SPACED
PER PANEL,
(OR APPROVED EQUAL)

XPLODED ASSEMBLY VIEW
WALL MOUNTED

DETAIL 1
SCREW EACH ROD WITH
#10x3/4"L MOD TRUSS

= =
s Detail 2
BOLT EACH LEG & ROD WTH
1/4—20x2—-1/2"L HEX BOLT
1/4"8 WASHER
1/4"-20 WING NUT

ANGLE IN METAL
DECK AND HOOK
ONTO UNIWEB SHAPE.

(SELF DRILLING SCREW) \ _

DETAIL 3

NOTE: COMPLETE ALL ELEC.
CONNECTIONS BEFORE
INSTALLING METAL DECK

DETAIL 4
SCREW EACH ROD WITH
#0x3/4"L MOD TRUSS
(SELF DRILLING SCREW)

o il
™~ — 7 Detdil 5
BOLT EACH LEG & ROD WITH
1/4—20)(2—1/2"L HEX BOLT
1748 WASHER
1/4"-20 WING NUT

r— - - 7
l
| i
I N

A,
I
l i
'INSERT "J LEG OR "L" LEG
| INTO PANEL THEN INSERT

Detail 6

|~ —J-LEG (2)

Detail 7

SECOND, POSITION
ANCHOR TOWARDS
| INSIDE OF WORK
AREA AND BOLT

&5 SO &9 ANCHOR TO THE
L N ? | GROUND

ANCHOR DETAIL ANCHOR DETAIL

POWER WEDGE BOLT TO BE INSTALLED BY G.C.

EXPRESS FASTNERS (REPEAT PROCESS FOR
3/8 x 2-1/8 EVERY ADJ. LEVELER)

EXPLODED ASSEMBLY VIEW
FREE STANDING " &

WALL MOUNTED

Uniweb Inc.

222 South Promenade Avenue
Corona, CA 92879
800.486.4932 uniwebinc.com

Installation Instructions

/®
w Space

B =
éﬁ / i DESCRIPTION
/ We Create Ne! I

Free Standing/Wall Mounted Workstation



